

मनसु से गणेश
Construction of Road and work from Tol to Dargah

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

Agreement NO - 27/SB0/2018-19 dt 8/5/2018

Agreement Value - 1,23,55,827 = 0

अनुवित्त 31 अप्रैल - 05/11/18 to 4/11/19

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

352

8/5/18.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Rajesh Kumar, Kuthiara.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Work - Construction of Road & CD					
Work from T.O. to Dahanu					
under survey at Anddabad					
E/Agency - Sri Rajesh Kumar					
Agreement no - 27/ABD/2018-19					
Date of W/O order - 05-04-2018					
Date of completion - 30-11-2020					
Date of measurement - 16-04-2021					
Further work done					
Nil.					
16/04/2021					
18.4.21					

Abstract of Cost					
① P/L of Working					
benchmark - do					
vide MBB (50)					
2.012 km @ ₹ 13773.13/km = ₹ 27711.5					
② Clearing & grubbing					
road land - do					
vide MBB (50)					
1.41 Hect. @ ₹ 47809.31/Hect. = ₹ 67411.1					
③ Excavation of Road					
Wing - do					
vide MBB (50)					
132.92 m ³ @ ₹ 73.57/m ³ = ₹ 9778.99					
₹ 104901.64					
Continuation					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF. ₹104901.64
④ Construction of					
embankment					
— do —					
vide mss- (50)					
					$78.834 \text{ m}^3 \text{ @ } 26.24/\text{m}^3 \text{ ₹ } 2068.61$
⑤ Construction of					
embankment					
— do —					
(up to 100 m/ea)					
vide mss- (50)					
					$3366.148 \text{ m}^3 \text{ @ } 106.44/\text{m}^3 \text{ ₹ } 358292.73$
⑥ Construction of					
embankment					
— do —					
(From 100 m/ea)					
vide mss- (51)					
					$771.38 \text{ m}^3 \text{ @ } 147.69/\text{m}^3 \text{ ₹ } 113925.1$
⑦ Construction of sub-					
grade and earthen					
shoulder — do —					
vide mss- (51)					
					$1899.818 \text{ m}^3 \text{ @ } 149.82/\text{m}^3 \text{ ₹ } 284630.73$
⑧ Construction of granular					
sub-base — do —					
vide mss- (51)					
					$961.559 \text{ m}^3 \text{ @ } 3233.29/\text{m}^3 \text{ ₹ } 3108999.09$
					$\text{₹ } 3972817.96$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					86.3972817.96
(9) Providing, laying, spreading & compacting					
work for 3 - do					
					vide 777038 (51)
416.385 m ³ @ 4138.29/m ³					1723121.8
(10) P/A provision coats					
work between					
Embankment (SS-1)					
do					
					vide 777038 (52)
5428.875 m ² @ 47.10/m ²					255700.07
(11) P/A tack coats					
work between Embankment					
(RS-1) - do					
					vide 777038 (52)
5428.875 m ² @ 15.82/m ²					85884.80
(12) P/L grading of					
used graded paving					
surfacing - do					
					vide 777038 (52)
5428.875 m ² @ 207.42/m ²					1126457.25
(13) Construction of					
undrainage road					
current concrete					
pavement - do					
					vide 777038 (52)
192.78 m ³ @ 785451/m ³					1514192.43

COF 8677774.33
Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs. ₹ 867777433
(14) Rec on 15 m 2m stone (for drop) do vide T.M. 68-52-53					
(A) Ordinary 1/2 on stone 02 Nos @ ₹ 2535.80/each ₹ 5071.60					
(B) 200 m stone (for drop) 08 Nos @ ₹ 667.28/each ₹ 5338.24					
(15) P/F. typical. Ampy information sign Board do vide T.M. 68-53					
02 Nos @ ₹ 9678.22/each ₹ 19356.46					
(16) P/F. red. reflectorised mandatory do vide T.M. 68-53					
(A) 600 mm equilateral triangle do					
06 Nos @ ₹ 1769.36/each ₹ 10616.16					
(B) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangle do					
02 Nos @ ₹ 1831.05/each ₹ 3662.10					
(17) E/W in excavation for form do vide T.M. 68-54					
364.42 m ³ @ ₹ 274.58/m ³ ₹ 100062.44					
					00 ₹ 8821881.33

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					10628821881.33
(18) PCC mtd m/jw					
19 do					
					vide mssb (54)
23.70 m ³ @ 6665.38/m ³					157969.50
(19) Providing PCC mts					
20 m/jw do					
					vide mssb (54)
152.902 m ³ @ 6472.77/m ³					989699.47
(20) Providing PCC mts					
22 in sub structure					
do					
					vide mssb (54)
29.77 m ³ @ 8245.84/m ³					247727.22
(21) S/R/R roof plating					
23 HYSD Bar do					
					vide mssb (54)
3.03 MT @ 57989.24/MT					175707.2
(22) Back filling					
24 behind abutment					
do					
					vide mssb (55)
102.81 m ³ @ 742.10/m ³					76295.30
(23) Providing filter					
25 media do					
					vide mssb (55)
59.49 m ³ @ 3421.13/m ³					203523.02
Continuation					10672803.23

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24) Providing Rec					
26 m-20 in sub					
structure do					
vide work (55)					
35.04 m ³ @ ₹ 7436.96/m ³					₹ 260591.04
(25) Providing & laying					
27 Rec m-25 in					
super structure					
vide work (55)					
13.14 m ³ @ ₹ 8687.34/m ³					₹ 114151.64
(26) Providing & laying					
28 14/5" Br. do					
vide work (55)					
1.11 m ³ @ ₹ 60284.51/m ³					₹ 66915.8
(27) Drainage spouts					
29 do					
vide work (56)					
12 Nos. @ ₹ 617.66/each					₹ 7411.92
(28) Plain/reinforced					
32 cement concrete					
in sub-structure					
do					
vide work (56)					
29.42 m ³ @ ₹ 6964.78/m ³					₹ 204710.79

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				186-11326784.45	
(29) Bonding & Laying					
37 RCC. 0183					
do					
vide 507038 (56)					
7.50 m @ ₹ 4527.49/m ²					33956.17
(30) Dismantling existing					
structure do					
vide 507038 (56)					
(i) Cement concrete					
4.748 m ³ @ ₹ 458.10/m ³					2175.05
13.104 m ³ @ ₹ 1027.01/m ³					13457.93
(ii) Brick masonry					
74.25 m ³ @ ₹ 221.35/m ³					16435.23
Total ₹ 11392808.83					
Less 10% as per Agt. ₹ 1139280.88					
Balance ₹ 10253528.00					
Less previous bill					
Rs 11 ₹ 7211949.00					
Net payable ₹ 3041579.00					
16/04/2021					
JE					18.4.21
CH					AE (Indrab)